

- Warbler, Black-throated Blue, 179, 295.
 Black-throated Green, 179, 284, 295.
 Canadian, 285, 291, 295.
 Cape May, 84, 87, 182.
 Cerulean, 179.
 Chestnut-sided, 88, 280, 284, 295.
 Golden-winged, 179, 285.
 Hooded, 179, 280.
 Lutescent, 121.
 Magnolia, 284, 295.
 Mourning, 179.
 Northern Parula, 44.
 Palm, 182, 343.
 Parula, 284, 295.
 Summer, 295.
 Swainson's, 207.
 Tennessee, 87.
 Worm-eating, 284.
 Yellow, 179, 284.
 Yellow-throated, 343.
 Warren, B. H., notice of his Taxidermy, etc., 334.
 Water-Thrush, Large-billed, 284.
 Louisiana, 344.
 Wayne, Arthur T., the Cape May Warbler (*Dendroica tigrina*) in the maritime portions of South Carolina, 84; the Red-breasted Nuthatch (*Sitta canadensis*) on Long Island, S. C., 84.
 Webber, Herbert J., notice of his paper on the Mockingbird and *Yucca aloifolia*, 167.
 Wharton, Henry T., notice of death of, 97.
 Whip-poor-will, 282.
 White, George R., *Porzana noveboracensis* near Ottawa, Canada, 173.
 Widgeon, European, 255.
 Widmann, O., the Peninsula of Missouri as a winter home for birds, 216; Bachman's Warbler (*Helminthophila bachmani*) in Greene County, Arkansas, 264.
 Willet, 88.
 Wilson, Sidney S., Harris's Sparrow in spring dress in autumn, 176.
 Wittich, Charles A., notice of his 'The Evolution of Song,' 249.
 Woodcock, 126, 292.
 Woodpecker, California, 117.
 Downy, 220, 281, 293, 346.
 Hairy, 220, 281, 293, 346.
 Pileated, 220, 346.
 Red-bellied, 82, 220.
 Red-headed, 220, 258, 293.
 Rocky Mountain, 32.
 Woodruff, Frank M., the Raven in Illinois, 83; on birds reported as rare in Cook County, Ill., 179.
 Worthington, W. W., another Harlequin Duck record for Long Island, 78.
 Wren, Carolina, 84, 219.
 House, 280, 285, 295, 335.
 Short-billed Marsh, 182, 347.
 Vigers's, 121.
 Western House, 122.
 Winter, 178, 219, 295.
 Wren-tit, 122.
 XANTHOCEPHALUS xanthocephalus, 120.
 Xema sabinei, 245.
 Xenopicus albolarvatus, 85.
 YELLOW-HAMMER, 303, 305, 306, 309.
 Yellow-throat, Maryland, 285, 296.
 Young, R. T., summer birds of the Anthracite Coal Regions of Pennsylvania, 278.
 ZANTHOPYGIA narcissina, 240.
 Zenaidura macroura, 215, 261.
 Zonotrichia albicollis, 159, 178, 214, 217, 260.
 harrisi, 176.

ERRATA.

- Page 161, line 21, for '*policaris*' read '*pollicaris*.'
 " 176, " 7, for 'decreased .20 of an inch' read 'decreased to .20 of an inch.'
 " 178, line 21, for 'on the 25th' read '25th of December.'
 " 232, " 15, for 'cave' read 'cove.'
 " " 37, for 'new' read 'old.'
 " 233, last line, for 'as regards' read 'beyond.'
 " 260, line 15 for 'Oct. 8' read 'Oct. 2.'